Attachment C, hereby incorporated, is written notification of idle well 

fee obligations.  Operator has not paid the annual fees required for the Well(s) under PRC 

section 3206.  Attachment D is a Declaration of James Donnelly, Associate Oil and Gas 

Engineer. RILP has an outstanding balance of approximately $4,500 (Four Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars) in idle well fees.  (See Attachment D) Operator’s failure to pay the required 

idle well fees for the Well(s) is conclusive evidence of desertion.  (PRC, §3206, subd. (c).) 

VI. Credible Evidence of Desertion 

A. The Operational History of the Hobson 5 Well